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No. 777, A.] 	 [Published May 2, 1893. 

CHAPTER 267. 
AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money sufficient 

to carry out the provisions of joint resolution 
number 38 A, relating to the furnishing of 
copies of Sanborn and Berryman's Annotated 
Statutes to persons therein named. 

Thz people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out triroPriadolim.m.m..  
of any moneys in the treasury, not otherwise ap-
propriated, a sum sufficient to carry out the pro- r,',8 with a 
visions of joint resolution number 38 A, of the sat& 
session of the le-'slature for 1893, which said res- 
olution requirc the superintendent of public 
property to furnish assemblymen Jennings, Par-
kinson, and Peterson, under j  it resolution 
number 57 A, each, with a copy of Sanborn and 
Berryman's Annotated Statutes. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 19, 1893. 

No. 735, A.] 	 (Published May 2, 1893. 

CHAPTER 268. 
AN ACT relating to actions upon official bonds. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Whenever there shall he due to any Actions on odl-
municipal corporation any sum of money upon MIMI% 
any official bond, action to recover the same must commenced 
be commenc.ed within three years from the time 
when such municipal corporation had and received 
notice and knowledge of the fact. that there was 
a default in the conditions of such bond, it.id that 
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it WAS en1;tlecl by law to recover thereunder; and 
in case the term of said three years shall have 
expired upon any such bond now existing, upon 
which no action has been commenced in court, 
such action must be commenced within ninety 
days from the passage and publication of this 
act. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 19, 1893. 

No. 729, A.] 	 [Published May 2, 1893. 

CHAPTER 269. 
AN ACT to authorize the building of a wagon 

bridge across Fox river, in the city of Apple-
ton. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Ctty of Apple- SECTION 1. The city of Appleton is hereby 
ton authorized 
to build wagon authorized to build and maintain a wagon bridge 
bridge. over and across Fox river, from any point on the 

north bank of said river on section thirty-four, 
township twenty-one north, of range seventeen 
east, in the city of Appleton, and for that pur-
pose may erect piers, embankments and ap-
proaches, and do all things necessary for the 
proper construction and maintenance of such 

How con. 	bridge; provided, that such bridge shall be fur- structed. nished with a suitable draw for steamboats and 
other craft navigating Fox river, to enable such 
water craft safely to pass throu7,h such draw; 
and also provided, said bridge shall not unneces-
sarily impair the free navigation of such river; 
and also such bridge shall be constructed and 
maintained subject to the approval of the United 
States government engineer, in charge of the im-
provement of Fox river. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 19. 1593. 


